



MAKE A ROYAL FLUSH IN A MGM NATIONAL HARBOR POKER ROOM TOURNAMENT & WIN A CASH PRIZE!!

- 1. Royal Flush promotions are only active in promotional funded tournament events.
- 2. Any player making a Royal Flush will receive the \$300 prize.
- 3. Tournament Fund must be raked on the tournament event to qualify for the promotion.
- 4. All players must be 21 years of age or older to participate, have a valid, unexpired I.D. and an MGM Rewards card.
- 5. Both hole cards must be used to win. Must be your best possible hand using both hole cards. Must be the winning hand. Hand does not need to go to show down.
- 6. All prizes will be paid from the MGM National Harbor Poker Room Tournament Fund.
- 7. MGM National Harbor reserves the right to change, alter or cancel the promotion.



Tournament Leaderboard JANUARY 1ST-31ST 2025

1ST PLACE - 3RD PLACE	4TH PLACE-30TH PLACE DRAWING		
\$3,000 PWPO Main Event Seat	\$3,000 PWPO Main Event Seat		

EARN POINTS FOR CASHING IN THE MGM NATIONAL HARBOR POKER ROOM TOURNAMENTS!!

1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th
20pts	16pts	13pts	11pts	9pts	7pts	6pts	5pts	4pts	3pts

- 1. Players receive points based on finishing position in all tournament fund eligible events.
- 2. Players must win money to receive money.
- 3. Points are awarded based on MGM National Harbor Tournament Point system.
- 4. Players cashing tournaments with Survivor based payouts will receive 13pts for the survivor amount and 10pts for the next spot after if applicable.
- 5. Tournament entries into future events are non-refundable. Players winning multiple tickets may transfer their second ticket.
- 6. In any event where the tournament prizepool is altered due to player agreements (ICM) points will be distributed based on ICM numbers. Any other deals made will result in points being divided evently amongst those apart of the agreement.
- 7. In all Tournament Fund eligible events, \$3 will be withheld.
- 8. In the event of a tie for the final payouts, players will chop the relevant payout.
- 9. Prizes are funded by the Tournament Fund